FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. (1651-0011 (exp 97)) PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 중단하 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Arthur H. Iversen	Name SPINEL LLC 58
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address Street Address: 820 Skywood Road City: Lafavette, State: CA ZIR: 94549
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 820 Skywood Road
	City Lafavorta Chata CA 7/D 04540
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Lafayette State: CA ZIP: 94549
☐ Other	7
Execution Date: November 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ es ☑No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,734,547
I Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pater ts involved:
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale Schlafly & Da</u> vis	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600	Deposit account number:
City St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	01-2384
/22/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000136 012384 5734547	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:381 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
John S. Beulick Name of Person Signing Sign	12/14/18 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Dkt. 13092-6

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

WHEREAS, Arthur H. Iversen
and collectively, "PATENTEE") of 15315 Soboy Rd Saratora, CA 95070
of 15315 Sobey Rd., Saratoga, CA 95070 did obtain a United States patent for an improvement in
Power Switchgear
Power Switchgear U. S. Patent No. 5,734,547, issued March 31, 1998 and whereas I/we am/are now the sole/joint owner(s) of said patent; and
WHEREAS, SPINEL LLC
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the
WHEREAS, SPINEL LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada and having a principle place of business at 675 Fairview Dr. #246, Carson City NV 89701 and a mailing address at
and a mailing address at
820 Skywood Rd., Lafayette CA 94549 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PATENTEE by these
presents does sell assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.
the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid patent, in the United States and
all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial
Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres,
AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors,
assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and
assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention, and to provide all
reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,
legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and fille in and to the invention hereby transferred,
AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.
to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications
and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.
EXECUTED this / 1/2 day of November 1999,
ATK H
EXECUTED this 19 day of November 1998.
EXECUTED this day of, 19
State of CALIFORNIA
County of JAMA CLARA)
On this 1974 day of MANGEL , 19 W, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RETHING H. INTEST. , who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he
signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.
(Seal) Notary Public
(Scar) Indially Fublic 1/98
My Commission Expires:
State of) SS.
County of)
On this day of, 19, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared who is personally known to me to be
county, appeared , who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he

RECORDED: 12/18/1998

PATENT REEL: 9648 FRAME: 0915